I would say this past academic year, out of 
our 3,400, I would say maybe 500 to 600 student-athletes in some 
level of NIL opportunities. 

Mr. GOLDMAN. Do you know what the largest NIL payment was? 
Ms. MONTGOMERY. This is anecdotal, but I would say around the 

17,000 to 18,000. 
Mr. GOLDMAN. Seventeen or eighteen thousand—— 
Ms. MONTGOMERY. Correct, dollars. 
Mr. GOLDMAN [continuing]. To play. 
Ms. MONTGOMERY. Mm-hmm. 
Mr. GOLDMAN. And was that only in football, I assume? 
Ms. MONTGOMERY. Specifically basketball, the Big South, yes. 
Mr. GOLDMAN. OK. 
Ms. MONTGOMERY.